BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 637

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, after "Program;" insert "<u>requiring the Department to update certain directories</u>; requiring certain directories to include certain information;"; in line 13, strike "and 15-304(c)"; and after line 15, insert:

"BY adding to

Article - Health - General

Section 15-301(d)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2000 Replacement Volume)

(As enacted by Chapters 15 and 16 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2000)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 20, after "(30)" insert "(I)"; in line 21, strike "AND REASONABLY CURRENT"; in line 23, strike "(I)" and substitute "1."; in the same line, after "REQUEST;" insert "AND"; in line 24, strike "(II)" and substitute "2."; in the same line, strike "; AND" and substitute a period.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive and substitute:

"(II) THE DEPARTMENT SHALL UPDATE THE INTERNET DATABASE EVERY 30 DAYS.

(III) THE WRITTEN DIRECTORY SHALL INCLUDE A CONSPICUOUS REFERENCE TO THE INTERNET DATABASE.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

SB0637/677672/1 Amendments to SB 637 Page 2 of 2 FIN

On page 2, in line 4, strike "15-304." and substitute " $\underline{15-301}$."; in line 5, strike "(C)" and substitute " $\underline{(D)}$ (1)"; in line 6, strike "AND REASONABLY CURRENT"; in line 8, strike "(1)" and substitute " $\underline{(I)}$ "; in the same line, after "REQUEST;" insert " \underline{AND} "; in line 9, strike "(2)" and substitute " $\underline{(II)}$ "; in the same line, strike "; AND" and substitute a period; and strike in their entirety lines 10 and 11, and substitute:

- "(2) THE DEPARTMENT SHALL UPDATE THE INTERNET DATABASE EVERY 30 DAYS.
- (3) THE WRITTEN DIRECTORY SHALL INCLUDE A CONSPICUOUS REFERENCE TO THE INTERNET DATABASE.".